
SI.No. 

4 

1 

3 

2. 

Section / Page No. 

Clause No.- 2.0 Schedule 

Bidding Process, Page-6 

PQ-3, page-18 

RFE of Man-Power supply Agency for Odisha State Road Transport Corporation 

Page No. -21 

TQ 04 

Corrigendum-ll| 

4.6 Consortium Bids, 

Page-12 

RFE No. 2146 Date: 08/08/2023 

Existing Clause 

Last date for Bid Submission- 05/09/2023 (02:00 PM) 

Date and time for opening of bids 05/09/2023 (04:00 PM) 

pafe-0so9a023 
Revised Clause 

Last date for Bid Submission- 11/09/2023 (02:00 PM) 
Date and time for opening of bids 11/09/2023 (04:00 PM) 

The Bidder should be a company registered as a The Bidder should be registered as a Company/ 
Company/ Proprietorship/ Partnership/ LLP under Proprietorship/Partnership/ LLP under Companies 
Companies Act, 1956/2013 Act, 1956/2013 or Societies (under Society act 1960) / 
Experience of Government/Large Private Entity/PSUExperience of Government/Large Private Entity/PSU 
IJoint Venture/Public Listed company with foreign Joint Venture/Public Listed company with foreign 
experience in manpower service or similar assignments experience in manpower service or similar assignments 
(which should include project / scheme) with a minimum (which should include project / scheme) with a minimum 
Supply of 100 skilled, semi-skilled or unskilled manpower supply of 50 skilled, semi-skilled or unskilled manpower 
over 2 work orders /200 skilled manpower in a single work over 2 work orders / 100 skilled manpower in a single work 
order projects in India � Work order datelagreement date order projects in India - Work order datelagreement date 
on or after 1st April 2018- Project citation along with on or after 1st April 2018- Project citation along with Client 
Client supporting document (Work order / Agreement) supporting document (Work order I Agreement) copy to be 
copy to be submitted. submitted. 

Lead/Prime member of the consortium shall have a Any one of the Bidder if the consotium shall have a 
registered office (under the Companies Act 1956). registered office (under the Companies Act 1956). 
Consortium partner can be a Foreign entity. However, Consortium partner can be a Foreign entity. Any of the 
owner of the entity should not from a country that shares entity should not from a country that shares land border 
land border with India. with India. 



SL.No. 

5 

Section / Page No. 

PQ4, Page No 18 

Existing Clause 

Minimum average annual turnover of the organization 

must be INR 10 Crores from the last three (3) financial 
years (FY 20-21, FY 21-22, FY 22-23) 

Revised Clause 

Minimum average annual turnover of the consortium must 

be INR 10 Crores from the last three (3) financial years (FY 
20-21, FY 21-22, FY 22-23) 

Certificate from the Statutory Auditor clearly stating of 
statement. Provisional financial report for FY-22-23 may 
be submitted. 

General Manager (Admn) 
OSRTC, Bhubaneswar 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

